SL	RELEVANT PARTICULARS					
1.	Name of the corporate debtor	Future Enterprises Limited ("Company")				
	along with PAN & CIN No.	PAN : AAACP6317L CIN : L52399MH1987PLC044954				
2.	Address of the registered office	Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, off. Jogeshwari-Vikhroli Link Road, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai – 400 060				
	URL of website	www.felindia.in				
4.	Category of assets identified for sale under Regulation 29	Category 2 • 39% Equity Stake of Future Enterprise Limited in Apollo Design Apparel Parks Limited. • 39% Equity stake of Future Enterprises Limited in Goldmohur Design And Apparel Park Limited.				
5.	Detailed invitation for expression of interest & other details of sale are available at URL:	Expression of interest is being invited for sale of identified category of assets of the Company under Regulation 29 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016 ("CIRP Regulations, 2016 ("CIRP Regulations,"). Please refer detailed invitation of expression of interest with other details, and relevant dates for subsequent events of the process, available at: https://felindia.in/cirp/E0I.html				
	Eligibility for interested parties is available at URL:	The interested parties must be eligible under Section 29A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and as per the eligibility criteria mentioned in the detailed invitation for expression of interest dated 16 April 2024 issued under Regulation 29 of the CIRP Regulations. Refer detailed invitation of expression of interest available at: https://felindia.in/cirp/E0I.html				
7.	Last date for submission of Expression of Interest	26 April 2024				
8.	Process email id to submit Expression of Interes	irp.future@gmail.com				
As Au Re Cro Ch En 16	/- I Menezes Resolution Professional of Future Er Indrization for Assignment valid till 2 gistration No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-POOC g. Address: 106, 1st Floor, Kanakia A Joss Road A, Behind Courtyard Marrio akala, Andheri East, Mumbai-4000 Iail: <u>avil@caavil.com, irp.future@gmi</u> April 2024 Imbai	7 November 2024 )17/2016-17/10041 \trium 2, tt, 93				

FEDBANK

Notice(s) are extracted herein below :

Holders as the case may be

LAN No. FEDDLHLAP0494398

No.



201010 : Property Satyadev The borrower(s) are hereby advised to comply with the Demand Notice(s) and to pay the demand amount, mentioned therein and herein above within 60 days from the date of this publication together with applicable interest, additional interest, bounce charges, cost and expenses till the date of realization of payment The borrower(s) may note that Fedfina is a secured creditor and the loan facility availed by the Borrower(s) is a secured debt against the immovable property properties being the secured asset(s) mortgaged by the borrower(s). In the event borrower(s) are failed to discharge their liabilities in full within the stipulated time, Fedfina shall be entitled to exercise all the rights under section 13(4) of the Act to take possession of the secured assets(s) including but not limited to transfer the same by way of sale or by invoking any other remedy available under the Act and the Rules thereunder and realize payment. Fedfina is also empowered to ATTACH AND / OR SEAL the secured assets(s) before enforcing the right to sale or transfer. Subsequent to the Sale of the secured asset(s), Fedfina also has a right to initiate separate legal proceedings to recover the balance dues, in case the value of the mortgaged properties is insufficient to cover the dues payable to the Fedfina. This remedy is in addition and independent of all the other remedies available to Fedfina under any other law.

The attention of the borrower(s) is invited to Section 13(8) of the Act. in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets and further to Section 13(13) of the Act, whereby the borrower(s) are restrained / prohibited from disposing of or dealing with the secured asset(s) or transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise (other than in the ordinary course of business) any of the secured asset(s), without prior written consent of Fedfina and noncompliance with the above is an offence punishable under Section 29 of the said Act. The copy of the Demand Notice is available with the undersigned and the borrower(s) may, if they so desire, can collect the same from the undersigned on any working day during normal office hours.

Note:-Please ignore the earlier Notice dated 18/01/2024 issued under Section 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act and consider this notice as official Demand Notice

	Sd/-
DATE: 16-04-2024	AUTHORISED OFFICER
PLACE: Ghaziabad	Fedbank Financial Services Ltd.

### Second Auction Date: 04.05.2024, Auction Centre: Muthoot Finance Ltd., First Floor, Vaishali Corner, Pinnacle Tower, Garh Road Meerut, U.P.-250004 First Auction Date: 23.04.2024

Second Auction Date: 03.05.2024, Auction Centre: Shabad Gate Road, Opposite Jamate Tus Salehath Girls Degree College, Rampur, U.P-244901

Aligarh-Naurangabad (1964): MAL-1459, MDL-1022, 1185, 1190, 1477, 1501, 1509, 1523, 1543, 1561, MHP-216, MOL-1610, MUL-5784, 5791, 5864, 5989, 6174, 6263, 6275, Aligarh-Centre Point (2053): MDL-727, 976, 1092, MUL-586, 3535, 3828, 3869, 3877

Rampur (UP) (1713): MDL-939, 1177, 1179, 1181, 1197, 1198, 1221, 1252, MOL-694, RGL-1305, 1365, 1395, 1412, 1479, 1516, 1521, 1545, 1549, 1569, Bilaspur (UP) (2939):

Meerut-Abu Lane (1610): MDL-1274, 1300, Meerut-Kumar Plaza (1808): MOL-719, Meerut-Delhi Road (2394): MOL-626, MUL-3420, 6352, 6696, Meerut-Shastri Nagar (2395): MDL-967, 1100, MOL-1238, MUL-5740, Meerut-Garh Road (2562): MOL-382, MUL-6392, Meerut-Mawana Road (2866): MDL-1051, MOL-960, 982, Meerut-Partapui

#### Second Auction Date: 06.05.2024, Auction Centre: Muthoot Finance Ltd, Ground Floor, Mukhiyaji Complex, Gopimill Compound, Opposite D.A.V. Inter College, Naurangabad Aligarh, U.P.-202001

The auctions in respect of the loan accounts shown under the branch head will be conducted at the respective branches.

Second Auction Date: 02.05.2024, Auction Centre: First Floor, 19, Above Indian Bank, Railway Road, Hapur, U.P-245101

MDL-1106, 1129, 1132, 1135, 1186, MUL-5420, 5779, 5786

(3308): MDL-553, 560, 738, MOL-831, MUL-7016

First Auction Date: 23.04.2024

First Auction Date: 23.04.2024

RGL-2009

However please note that in case the auction does not act completed on the given date(s), then in that event the auction in respect thereto shall be conducted/continued on

Nature of

possession

Physical

Earnest Monev

Deposit (EMD)

(10% of RP)

Rs.

4,00,194/-

(Authorised Officer)

For Aadhar Housing Finance Limited

Reserve

Price (RP)

Rs

40,01,940/-

# SHRIRAM HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

SHRIRMM HOUSING FINANCE

Head Office: Level -3, Wockhardt Towers, East Wing C-2 Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051; Tel: 022 4241 0400, 022 4060 3100 ; Website: http://www.shriramhousing.in Reg. Off: No.123, Angappa Naicken Street, Chennai-600 001; Branch Office: L1 & L2, Above SBI Bank, Gurudwara Road, Green Park Extension, New Delhi - 110016.

APPENDIX-IV-A [SEE PROVISION TO RULE 9(1)] SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rule 9 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower/s and Guarantor/s that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/ charged to The Shriram Housing Finance Limited, The Physical possession of which have been taken by the Authorized Officer of Shriram Housing Finance Limited, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" basis in e-auction on dated 06-May-2024 between 11.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. for recovery of the balance due to The Shriram Housing Finance Limited from the Borrowers And Guarantors, as mentioned in the table. Details of Borrowers and Guarantors, amount due. Short Description of the immovable property and encumbrances known thereon, possession type, reserve price and earnest money deposit & increment are also given as:

Name of Borrowers/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/Mortgagers	Date & Amount of 13(2) Demand Notice	Description of	Reserve Price (Rs.) & Bid Increment	Earnest Money Deposit Details (EMD) Details.	Date & Time of Auction	Contact Person and Inspection date
Mrs. Kaushalya W/o Sh. Karamv House No. 83, First Floor, Block-III, Eros Garden, Surajkund, Faridabad Haryana – 121009. Also At: Villa No-50, First Floor, Block-V, Eros Garden, Surajkund Faridabad Haryana – 121009. Mr. Karamvir S/o Sh.Parkash Villa No-50, First Floor, Block-V, Eros Garden, Surajkund Faridabad Haryana – 121009. Also at: House No. 83, First Floor, Block- III, Eros Garden, Surajkund Faridabad Haryana – 121009. Also at: House No. 83, First Floor, Block- III, Eros Garden, Surajkund Faridabad Haryana – 121009. Also at: House No. C-33, Shiv Park, Khanpur, New Delhi – 110062. Loan A/c No. SHLHDLHI0000805 Date of Possession & Possession Type 28-Feb-2024 - Physical Possession Encumbrances known Not Known	25-Oct-2023 Rs. 53,92,011/- (Rupees Fifty Three Lakh Ninety Two Thousand and Eleven Only)	All that part and parcel of the property/Dwelling Unit the Space No 1, on First Floor, Having super are of a p prox. 1408 Sq.Ft., Villa on Plot No-50, Block-V, Eros Garden, Surajkund, Faridabad Haryana - 121009 Boundaries of the said Property:- North: Road 30 wide, South: Plot 51/V, East: Plot 49/V, West: Other Property	(Rupees Forty Eight Lakh Only) Bid Increment: Rs. 10,000/- and in such multiples. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (Rs.) Rs. 4,80,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Eighty Thousand	EMD amount to be deposited by way of R T G S/ N E F T/ Demand Draft to the account details mentioned herein below: BANK NAME- AXIS BANK LIMITED BRANCH- BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, MUMBAI BANK ACCOUNT N O - C urrent A ccount No. 91102004567763 3 IFSC CODE- UTIB0000230	06th May 2024 Time. 11.00 a.m. to 01.00 p.m.	Mr. Nikhil Kumar - 7053869593 Ashfaq Patka- 9819415477 Property Inspection Date: 01-May-2024 Time 11.00 a.m. to 04.00 p.m.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link http://shriramhousing.in/e-auction-Residential provided in the Shriram Housing Finance Limited website and auction service provider website https://www.bankeauctions.com.

STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE FOR SUBSEQUENT SALE UNDER RULE 9(1) AS PER SARFAESI ACT. 2002.

The mortgagors/borrowers are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest before auction, failing which secured assets will be sold as per above schedule.

The mortgagors/borrowers are Request to take back all movable items which are inside the property.

NB: Please note that the secured creditor is going to issue the sale notice to all the Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors by speed/ registered post. In case the same is not received by any of the parties, then this publication of sale notice may be treated as a substituted mode of service. Sd/- Authorised Officer

Place : Faridabad

Date : 16.04.2024

Second Auction date at given auction centre, and further in case the said ornaments are still not successfully auctioned on these dates then such auction shall be continued on subsequent days thereafter, at this same venue. No further notices shall be issued in this respect.

#### Kohli & Sobti, Advocates, A 59A, First Floor, Lajpat Nagar-II, New Delhi-110024

Note: Customers can release their pledged ornaments before the scheduled auction date, against payment of dues of our client. Customer can also contact Email ID: recoverynorth@muthootgroup.com or Call on 7834886464, 7994452461.

# **Aadhar Housing Finance Ltd.**



Corporate Office: Unit No.802, Natraj Rustomjee, Western Express Highway and M.V.Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400069 L**axmi Nagar Branch:** 2nd floor, WA-122,Mother Dairy Road, Opp Balaji Mandir, Near Vishal Medicos, Shakarpur, Delhi-110092 Faridabad Branch: Plot Number A-59 and 60, Second Floor, Neelam Bata Road, NIT Faridabad, Tehsil-Badkhal, Distt. Faridabad-121001, Haryana Uttam Nagar Branch: 3rd Floor, S.S. Motors Building, 274 Nawada, Opposite Metro Pillar No. 715, Uttam Nagar, Delhi - 110059. Authorised Officer: Vikas Nain, Contact: 9802000309

## **PROPERTY FOR SALE UNDER PROVISIONS OF SARFAESI ACT, 2002 THROUGH PRIVATE TREATY**

Whereas the Authorised Officer, Aadhar Housing Finance Limited (AHFL) has taken the Possession u/s 13(4) of the Securitisation & Reconstruction o Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security interest Act, 2002 (The SARFAESI Act, 2002) of the property ("the Secured Asset") given below The Authorised Officer has received offer of Sale from some interested party against the above mentioned Secured Asset under the SARFAESI Act for recovery of the Secured Debt. Now, the Authorised Officer is hereby giving the Notice to Sale of the above said property through Private Treaty in terms of rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002. The Details of the Account are as follows:

Loan Code No./ Branch	Name of the Borrower/ Co-Borrowers	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Reserve Price (RP)	Total Outstanding Loan Amount as on date 29.02.2024	Description of the Secured Asset
(Loan Code No. 18700000193/ Laxmi Nagar Branch)	<b>Brajamohan</b> (Borrower), <b>Bala Brajamohan</b> (Co-Borrower)	13-12-2022 & ₹ 9,37,266/-	₹ 5,50,000/-	₹ 10,35,763/-	All that part & parcel of property bearing, House No.122 Khasra No.820 Laxmi Land City Village Mirpur Hindu Pargana Loni Ghaziabad, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh -201102 <b>Boundaries</b> : East- Plot No. 123, West- Road 20 ft. wide, North- Rest Part of Property Plot, South - Plot no. 121
(Loan Code No. 09700000384/ Faridabad Branch)	Deepu Mukesh Kumar (Borrower), Nitin Kumar (Co-Borrower), Kavita Ram Gopal (Guarantor)	13-12-2022 & ₹ 11,53,319/-	₹ 10,00,000/-	₹ 11,29,120/-	All that part & parcel of property bearing, Khewat Khata No 1165 Khasra Mu No 8 1 8 13 7 10 Mauja Nangla Gujran Ghazipur Faridabad, Haryana - 121005 <b>Boundaries :</b> East- House Of Mahavir, West- Plot Of Kamal Singh, North- Road 15', South - Plot Of Rathore
(Loan Code No. 18600000742/ Uttam Nagar Branch)	Sandeep Anand (Borrower), Chahat Anand (Co-Borrower)	11-07-2023 & ₹ 24,37,198/-	₹ 14,00,000/-	₹ 26,27,737/-	All that part & parcel of property bearing, Prop No. M 10A Pvt No 102 First Floor North Side Kh No 82 23 Nanda Block Mahavir Enclave, New Delhi, Delhi- 110046 <b>Boundaries</b> : East- SE-Entry/Street 10 Feet, West- NW-Part Of Property No-10 B/Ganesh Dutt Joshi, North- NE-Others Property, South - SW-Flat No-101/Road 20 feet

The Authorised officer will hold auction for sale of the Secured Asset on 'As is where is Basis', 'As is what is basis' and 'Whatever is there is basis'. AHFL is not responsible for any liabilities whatsoever pending upon the said property. The Authorised Officer reserves the right to accept or reject the offer without assigning any reason whatsoever and sale will be subject to confirmation by Secured Creditor. On the acceptance of offer of proposed buyer, he/she is required to deposi 25% of accepted price inclusive adjustment of Earnest Money Balance immediately and the balance amount shall be paid by the purchaser within 15 (fifteen) days from date of acceptance of Offer by the Secured Creditor. The proposed buyer is to note that in case of failure of payment of balance amount by him/her within the time specified, the amount already deposited shall stand forfeited and property will be resold accordingly.

This is 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2002 is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s), Co-Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the above described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Aadhar Housing Finance Limited (AHFL) Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" and to the amount due to Aadhar Housing Finance Ltd., in full before the date of sale, auction is liable to be stopped.

If the Borrower(s), co-borrower(s) has any buyer who is ready to purchase the mortgage property/secured asset at price above the given reserve price of then Borrower(s), Co-borrower(s) must intimate to AHFL on or before 02-05-2024 AHFL shall give preference to him. If Borrower(s), Co-borrower(s) fails to intimate on or before 02-05-2024 the AHFL will proceed sale of property at above given reserve price. The Date of Auction is fixed for 02-05-2024.

Shriram Housing Finance Limited Place : Uttar Pradesh, Date : 16-04-2024

(Authorised Officer) For Aadhar Housing Finance Limited











